## Sprague Resources LP to Host First Quarter 2014 Earnings Conference Call on May 14, 2014

April 30, 2014 7:00 AM ET

PORTSMOUTH, N.H., April 30, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Sprague Resources LP (NYSE: SRLP) ("Sprague") today announced that it will release its first quarter financial results before the market opens on Wednesday, May 14, 2014.

In connection with the earnings release, Sprague Resources LP will host a conference call and webcast for investors and analysts to discuss its results.

Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2014
Time: 10:00 a.m. Eastern

**Dial-in Numbers:** (866) 700-0133 (U.S. and Canada)

(617) 213-8831 (International)

Participation Code: 76790516

A live broadcast of the earnings conference call will also be available via the internet at <a href="www.spragueenergy.com">www.spragueenergy.com</a> under the Investor Relations section. To listen to the replay of the conference call, please dial (888) 286-8010 (U.S. and Canada) or (617) 801-6888 (International) and enter the following passcode, 51032419. The archived call will be available from May 14, 2014 at 2:00 PM ET until 11:59 PM ET on May 21, 2014. The webcast will also be archived on the site for one year.

## About Sprague Resources LP

Sprague Resources LP is engaged in the purchase, storage, distribution and sale of refined petroleum products and natural gas. The company also provides storage and handling services for a broad range of materials.

## Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may include forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. When considering these forward-looking statements, you should keep in mind the risk factors and other cautionary statements in Sprague's prospectus and SEC filings. Sprague undertakes no obligation and does not intend to update these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances occurring after this press release. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this press release.

Investor Contact: Taylor Hudson +1 603.430.5397 thudson@spragueenergy.com

SOURCE Sprague Resources LP